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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 14th March, 2018
INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733 (1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014  THAT THE NAMES OF THE
FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

284962

452111

498634

511342

562492

ARCANE LIMITED

GARTLAND ARCHITECTS LIMITED

CAPITAL ASSETS INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

SURGICO UNLIMITED COMPANY

PENNYWELL STORES LIMITED

09-MAR-18

09-MAR-18

09-MAR-18

09-MAR-18

09-MAR-18

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Company
Number

Company 
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Struck 
Off

Struck 
Off


