



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2018/J/22287

INVOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 14th March, 2018 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN I FOLLOWING COMPANIES WI COMPANIES ARE HEREBY D	ERE STRUCK OFF THE REG	33 (1) OF THE COMPANI ISTER ON THE DATE SE	IES ACT 2014 THAT TH T OUT ON THE ATTACH	E NAMES OF THE ED LIST, AND THE

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

COMPANY STRIKE OFF								
Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off			
284962	ARCANE LIMITED	09-MAR-18						
452111	GARTLAND ARCHITECTS LIMITED	09-MAR-18						
498634	CAPITAL ASSETS INVESTMENTS LIMITED	09-MAR-18						
511342	SURGICO UNLIMITED COMPANY	09-MAR-18						
562492	PENNYWELL STORES LIMITED	09-MAR-18						